

## ORDER – SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS

District : **Nadia.**  
In the Court Of : **Sessions Judge, Nadia**  
**Criminal Motion No. 36 of 2025**

Present : **Sri S. Sen**  
**Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Suvendu Paul **VS** Rashmi Pal & The State

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with Signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
Order No 01.	<u>Date</u> 01-07-2025	<p>This is an application for revision U/S 438/440 B.N.S.S. filed by the petitioner namely Suvendu Paul along with vakalatnama against the order dated 19-05-2025 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate 6<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia in Misc. Criminal Case No. 385/2024 for admission of the case, notifying the opposite parties &amp; rejecting the impugned order.</p> <p>Register it.</p> <p>Notify the State.</p> <p>A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for an order of stay in the operation of impugned order. Let it be kept with the record.</p> <p>A petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act. has been filed, praying for condonation of delay in filing the instant revision. Let it be kept with the record.</p> <p>Certified copy of order dated 19-05-2025 passed in Misc. Criminal Case No. 385/2024 has been filed without firisti. Let the same be kept with the record.</p> <p>Requisite filed in both ways. P. Fee also paid.</p> <p>Fix <b>16-09-2025</b> for admission hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>Sessions Judge, Nadia</b> dt. <b>01-07-2025</b></p>	