

***Criminal Motion. No. 36 of 2025***  
**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,**  
**Krishnagar, Nadia**  
***in charge of the Sessions Judge, Nadia***

**Order No- 04**

**Dated- 10-03-2026**

Regular P.O. is busy in S.I.R duty.

I am in-charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for LCR.

O.P. no. 2 (State) is represented through ld. P.P. in-charge, who is present.

Both petitioner and O.P. no. 1 have filed respective haziras.

LCR has already been received.

The case is otherwise ready for hearing.

So, let the instant case be transferred to the file of the ld.

**Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C. III Court, Nadia at Krishnagar**  
for disposal.

Fix **17-04-2026** for appearance and hearing.

Office to send the case record to the transferee Court in the meantime.

Fix

*D/C*

Sd/- D. Manna

***Sessions Judge, Nadia***

Sd/- D. Manna

***Sessions Judge, Nadia***