

Cr. Motion 36 of 2025

Present : Sri. Sudipta Sarkar
(J.O. code : WB01089)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. III, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Order No. 06

Date. 17-04-2026

This is a **TRACK-1** case according to case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. files lawyer's hazira.

Copy of application is received by Ld. Advocate on behalf of O.P.

Perused the case record.

State is a party of this case.

But today Ld. P.P. in-charge is not present before the court.

Hence, Ld. P.P. is requested to appoint an Ld. Advocate on behalf of the State.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.P. office for compliance.

Fix, **15/05/2026** for appointment of Ld. P.P. in-charge and hearing.

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. III, Krishnagar, Nadia.**

